Joseph P. Bort MetroCenter
101 Eighth Sureet

Oakland, CA 94607-4700
TEL 510.817.5700

BAY AREA TOLL - TDD/TTY 510.817.5769

AUTHORITY: FAX 510.817.7848
E-MAIL info@mtx.ca.gov
WEB www.mtc.ca.gov
Memorandum
TO: BATA Oversight Committee DATE: May 6, 2015
FR: Executive Director W.L 1251

RE: BATA Resolution No. 113, Revised — FY 2014-15 Capital Budget Amendment

Staff is requesting an amendment to the BATA Capital Project Budget (BATA Resolution No. 113,
Revised) to update allocations among projects within the Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program Budget.

Attachment C to the resolution was split into Attachment C-1 that details the current budgets and
allocations made within the Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program and Attachment C-2 that provides for
information the ten year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Plan (FY 2015-24).

Staff is requesting budget updates to reallocate funds between projects and the program contingency.
There is no net change to the overall budget. Budget updates include reductions on project costs for
resurfacing the San Mateo-Hayward Bridge, painting the Richmond-San Rafael Bridge, and other
program costs, increases for painting the San Mateo-Hayward Bridge, and new funding for emergency
Caltrans’ District Director’s Orders for the replacing and repairing deck joints on the west spans of the
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge and Al Zampa (Carquinez) Bridge.

Staff recommends that the Committee forward BATA Resolution No. 113, Revised to the Authority for

approval. %/

Steve Hemifger

SH:pl

JACOMMITTE\BATA Oversighti2015\¢ May 20153 Reso 113 FY 14-15 BATA Budget, Revised PLee.docx



Date: June 25,2014
WJI: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight
Revised: 11/19/14-BATA
05/27/15-BATA

ABSTRACT
BATA Resolution No. 113, Revised

This resolution approves the FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Program Operating and Capital Budgets.

Attachment A to this resolution was revised on November 19, 2014 to modify the operating budget
for FY 2014-15.

Attachment C to this resolution was revised on May 27, 2015 to update the Toll Bridge
Rehabilitation Capital Budget and Program and to create Attachment C-1, detailing Attachment C-
2, setting out the entire ten-year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Plan..

Discussion of this resolution item can be found in the Executive Director’s Memoranda to the BATA
Oversight Committee dated June 4, 2014 and May 6, 2015 and the Executive Director’s Memorandum to
the Authority dated November 12, 2014.



Date: June 25, 2014
W.IL: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION No. 113

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code Sections § 30950 et seq. created the Bay Area
Toll Authority (“BATA”); and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30950 et seg. transfers to BATA certain duties
and responsibilities of the California Transportation Commission (“CTC”) and California
Department of Transportation (“Caltrans™) for the toll bridges owned and operated by Caltrans in
the San Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Streets and Highways Code §§ 30950.2 and 30886, BATA
is responsible for the administration of all toll revenues from state-owned toll bridges within the
jurisdiction of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission (“MTC"); and

WHEREAS, Bay Area bridges are defined in Streets and Highways Code § 30910 to
include the Antioch, Benicia-Martinez, Carquinez, Richmond-San Rafael, San Francisco-Oakland,
San Mateo-Hayward, and Dumbarton Bridges, and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30950.1 requires BATA to adopt an annual
operating budget; and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30958 authorizes MTC to retain an amount not
to exceed 1 percent of the gross revenues collected from tolls annually on Bay Area bridges to pay
for administrative costs, after payments for debt service on outstanding bonds, and BATA’s direct
operating costs; and



BATA Resolution No. 113
Page 2

WHEREAS, BATA staff has prepared a proposed budget for FY 2014-15 that includes
anticipated revenues and expenses, as set forth in Attachment A, and reserve designations as set
forth in Attachment G to this resolution, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code § 30952, the State of California
Department of Transportation (“Caltrans”) is responsible for the capital improvements of the state-
owned toll bridges in accordance with programming and scheduling requirements as adopted by
Authority; and

WHEREAS, Caltrans has requested that the Authority adopt budgets for capital outlay and
support costs of the Regional Measure 1 (RM1) Program, Rehabilitation (Rehab) Program and the
Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program (SRP) on the state-owned toll bridges, as listed on
attachments to this resolution; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code § 30914, the Authority is responsible
for the budgeting and disbursing of Regional Measure 2 (RM2) toll revenues for capital projects in
the Regional Traffic Relief Program; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code §§ 30913 and 31010(b), the Authority
is authorized to budget and fund eligible AB 1171 Capital Programs, Express Lane Network as
well as Core Capacity Challenge program projects from toll bridge seismic retrofit surcharge funds
exceeding legal requirements to fund and finance the SRP; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the BATA Plan of Finance plan (BATA Resolution No. 110),
adopted by the Authority on November 20, 2013, and the bond covenants adopted under the Master
Indenture and Supplemental Indentures, BATA is required to maintain certain reserves and
contingencies including a reserve for operations and maintenance at twice the adopted operating
budget and a Self Insurance Reserve of at least $50 million which are detailed in Attachment G of this

resolution; and



BATA Resolution No. 113
Page 3

WHEREAS, the final draft BATA budget for FY 2014-15 was reviewed and recommended
by the BATA Oversight Committee for approval; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that BATA approves the FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Program operating budget
prepared in accordance to generally accepted accounting principles attached hereto as Attachment
A and incorporated herein as though set forth in length, is approved; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that BATA delegates to the Oversight Committee the authority to approve
all contracts and expenditures in BATA’s budget for FY 2014-15, providing that there shall be no
increase in the overall budget without prior approval of the Commission; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the BATA Executive Director or the responsible BATA staff person
designated by the Executive Director, shall submit written requests to the BATA Oversight
Committee for approval of consultants, professional services, and expenditures authorized in the
BATA budget for FY 2014-15; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Authority’s Executive Director and the Chief Financial Officer are
authorized to carry over and re-budget all grants, contracts, capital projects and funds properly
budgeted in the prior year for which expenditures were budgeted and encumbered and which will
take place in FY 2014-15, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Authority adopt budgets for the FY 2014-15 RM 2, Rehab, SRP, AB
1171, and Express Lane Network and Core Capacity Challenge Capital programs for the state-
owned toll bridges, as listed in Attachments B through F; and be it further

RESOLVED, that BATA has approved a total budget of $326 million for the planning,
design, construction and operation of the Express Lane Network and designates to BAIFA the

authority to administer the budget, contracts, expenses and assets of the Express Lane Network;
and be it further



BATA Resolution No. 113
Page 4

RESOLVED, that the Authority authorizes fund reserve designations, effective June 30,
2014, as listed in Attachment G; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or designee shall furnish the BATA Oversight
Committee with a monthly financial report to reflect budgeted and actual income, expenditures,

obligations for professional and consultant services and such other information and data as may be

requested by the Committee.

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY

The above resolution was entered into by the
Bay Area Toll Authority at a regular meeting
of the Authority held in Oakland, California,
on June 25, 2014.



Date: June 25, 2014
W.L: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

Attachments
BATA Resolution No. 113

FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Program
Operating and Capital Budgets

Attachment A: FY 2014-15 Toll Bridge Program Operating Budget.

Attachment B: Other Capital Programs Budget, which shows the Express Lanes and Core Capacity
Challenge capital budgets for these projects.

Attachment C: FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program, which shows capital
outlay and capital outlay support budgets for the toll bridges.

Attachment D: RM2 Capital Program Budget, which includes all RM2 capital projects listed as part
of the Regional Traffic Relief Plan.

Attachment E: SRP Capital Program Budget, which shows the adopted capital budgets for the SRP
projects.

Attachment F: AB 1171 Capital Program.

Attachment G: Fund Reserve Designations, effective June 30, 2014.



BATA Resolution No. 113
Date: June 24, 2014
(12 et ) W.L: 1251-1266
[_m, AR 3 ) Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

ARl Revised: 11/1814-BATA
ATTACHMENT A
BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY
FY 2014-18 Operating Budget
FY 2014-15 FY 2014-15
Revised
Lino # Budget Budget % Chango $Change |
Toll Re
1a_|Base Toll Hevenues $545,770,967 ?3,770,987 0.0% 30
b [RM 2 Toll Revenues 119,188,149 118,188,149 0.0%) $0
2a_|Base Interest Eam 54,629,710 54,629,710 0.0% ]
2b_|AM 2 Interest Eamin $1,207,428 51,207,428 0.0%| 0]
3 __|Other revenus {Violations) $10,000,000 $10,000,000 0.0%| $0 |
4a_|GGBEHTD ETC Relmbursement $5,535,000 535,000 0.0%] 0
4b_|Alameda CMA Raimbursement 160,000 160,000 0.0%, 0
4c [VTA 237 Lane Reimbursement 135,000 135,000 .0% %
ad LTFO-N'-' P EEM!mem 435,000 435,000 .0%) $0|
;CWW:: " ESPANs::i 30 $0 0.0% 50|
Rebate for Bulld America Bonds $71,049,107 $71,048,107 0.0% $0
Total Revenues _ $758,310,36 $758,310,361 0.0% 0]
Caltrans Operations and Maintenance ]
8_|Toll Coliection & Operations Services $21,873,000 $21,873,000 0.0% $0
S $7,800,000 ~$7,900,000 0.0% $0]
0 $321,000 $521,000 0% %0
i $0 $0 oZl $0 ]
2 $30,004,000 $30,084,000 0% $0
000,000 $22,000,000 0.0% 30
$11,600,000 $11,800,000 0.0% 0]
820 $2,920,820 0.0% $0
$1,636,000 $1,636,000 0.0% 50
1,500,000 $1,500,000 0.03’ $0
$39,656,620 $39,956,820 0.0% %]
15 _|Toll Bridge Operations and Mantenance Total $70,050,820 $70,050,820 0.0% — 90
Toil Bridge Administration _
16_|Direct Staff Costs $8,505,442 $8,610,942 0.2% $17.500 ]
$15,634,800 $15,634,800 0.0%
$2,143,200 $2,542,960 7% 760
$608,100 100 0.0% 50
$500,000 $500,000 0.0%] %]
$60,000 000 0.0%) 30}
22_|Toll Bridge Admin n Subtotal $27,539,542 $27,656,802 15% $417,260
Consultant Contracts/Other
$700,000 $700,000 $0
$500,000 000 0]
$350,000 000 0|
$500,000 @g« 0
27_|RM 2 Contract $500,000 000 0]
28 [Consuitant Contract/Other Subtotal $2,550,000 $2,550,000 $0
Transfers to MTG/SAFE ]
25 _[1% Administration %sos,ses $6,800,963 0]
30_|Transfer to MITG 900 500 $0
31_[AM2m $1,615,000 $1,615,000 %0
32_[Transit Core G 060 $200,000 $0]
= [ $150,000 $150,000 $
341 Transit Torminal Maintenance $4,379,908 $4,379,908 0
35 |Transfer from Reserve $500,000 ] $654,156 $354,150 |
36_|Transfer to BAIFA $0 $0 $0
37_|Transtars to MTG/SAFE Subtotal $i3822,771 $14,276,027 $354,156
[ 38 |Dedt Service §554,262 825 $554,252 825 0.0% %0
39 |Regional Measure 2 Transit Opersting Transfer $45,291,497 $45,291,497 0.0%)| $0
Transier to Capital Fund {in) Out ]
40_|Caphtal Transfer m%,s_z_o $2,256,904 83.7% T ANG
41 ent 000 $50.000 0.0%] __ $0
[42_|BATA Capital Reserves (in) Out $36,080,320 $2,308,904 -83.6% 3377141
43 [Contribution to BAHA $5,622,566 $38,622,566 560, 000,000
44_|Provision for Deprecistion/Amortization _$9,000,000 $3,000,000 0.0% 0
[ 45 _[Tota) Expanses $758 310,361 $758,310,361 0.0%]| %]

Page 1 of 1



CBAVAREATOLL |

BATA Resolution No. 113
Date: June 24, 2014
W.L: 6840/6953
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committes

AUTHORITY |
Attachment B
Bay Area Toll Authority
| Project
Prior Approved FY 2013-14 Life to Date
Express Lanes Projects BATA Budget Budget FY 2015-18 Budget M
Program Management [ 20,000,000 6,105824 1 § 14,706,296 40,812,120
Electronic Toll System - 68,531,000 35,522,000 104,053,000
Civil Project - 21,334,000 144,987,000 168,321,000
Operations and Maintenance - - 15,000,000 15,000,000

I Express Lanea Projects - Total *

|$  20000000]$ 95970,824]$ 210,215,298 | § 326,186,120 |

8953 [ Core Capacity Challenge - Grant

[ ~_|$_250.000,000] - | $__ 280,000,000 ]

* Includes $4,725,000 transfer in from AM2 Cagital

Page 1 of 1



Date: June 25,2014
W.I.: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

Attachments
BATA Resolution No. 113

Attachment C:
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program



BATA Resolution No. 113

Attachment C-1 Date: June 25, 2014
Bay Area Toll Authority WL 1251
PSR R Rehabilitation Program Budget Summary Referred by: BATA Oversight Committes
C BAY AREA TOLL! | Revisad: May 27, 2015
AUTHORITY !
Thru 2014 2015 Ad Thru 2045
all Bridge Rehabitation Pragram Support $161,225,101] $7,139,348] $164,789,245
Ravised Project Since Start FY. mary $705,663,253|  $70,633,074] - $3,575,200] ;
New Project Since Start FY rotal 877, . 01
Une |  Projact [ Bridge | Description 1 :
Na, No. 1 [~ This 3014 018 .
1 |G X
123,541 B
117,
2 0001 "
$7,390,000] 7,
3 |CTR i 000]
54,64
-§533,000)
4 [CIR0003
76
I $11,741,788 741,
S |CTR0008  jD1aD0 SFO @ml Complex e 5420271
REHAB oy 1
71| 271 $0]
6 |CTRO0GS 01404 SFO_|SFOBB Maintenance Complex
REHAB
7 SFD x 90|
S K
8 [CTR0007 SFO _ Landscape Screen at Yol Maint Yard Siumpo
IREHAB iCapital
— — otal
0008 SFO__| STOBB Maintanance Faciity Substation 162
REHAB
6825 Total
10 [CTR 0009 407 SFO ""i‘?l_g__'u"ﬂ-ummum Buppe 300
B -
25 B K
11 |CTR0010
REHAB 3 i
$1 $
12 [CTROOIL 657, 758
REHAB
52,
13 [CTRO012 ) e Substation Eq onWs*or
) 7,406
14 JCTROO13 100 SMH _ Resurface Orthotropl 3
REHAB | Deck Rehabiitation & 12KV Cable for Entire Bride $29,
15 [CTRO014 Var. _[Northern Bridge Structura b s 133, 000
REHAB
T
16 [CTR 0015
17 [CTR 0016 31]
REHAB
18 0017 -
REHAB
19 0145 .
REHAB
790,000
20 |CTRO018
REHAB
21 [CIR 0019
REHAB _ A
2 Jomous "
23 [CTRoo21 SMH lEuEh—mEm
T O 0022 AT kdl!husnm_l}gm -
25 0G840 S50 ir
REHAB

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDE

FG.xdsx

Page 10f9

6/6/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolutioa No. 113

Attachment C-1 Date: June 25, 2014
Bay Avea Toll Authority WL 1251
: : St  Rebabilitation Program Budget Summary Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
“ BAY AREA TOLL Revised: May27, 2015

AUTHORITY |

7

U S

2
1S

~4|

#liil]s

$100,000

52 AR

8le

Var. ICaP!mm PSR Planning

ilE

50 {CTR0OS1

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xsx Page20of9 5/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No. 113

Attachment C-1 Date: June 25, 2014
Bay Area Toll Authority WL 1251
=% : L Rehabilitation Program Budget Summary Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
BAY AREA TOLL' | Revised: May 27, 2015
HORITY |
md oil Bridge Rehabilitation Pragram
Revised Since Start FY. mmary
Nemekaim:mnw
une | Project | EA Bridge | Description 1
No. No. Program CCA ’hﬁ?‘ 5 2015
REHAB !mmm Structures PID §
& otal
S1 [CTR0052 RSR
[
6814 otal
"52 [CTRO053 SMH
3 I 96,
53 0054 RSR Ioint Seals {Lower
RERAB
Ty t
54 |CR L) RSR [Traveler Rail U, and Scaffoidi
RERAB
6814 otal
S5 [CTRO0S6 SF0 r Timiber Fender 3t WG, 105 3
EHAB 16 29,316
6825 otal 1,
56 ICTR 0057 SFO_[Toll Plaza Ren Oversight . 488
REHAB | Ca
6825 otal
57 ICTRO058 290 SFO_[Tofl Plaza and Statian
REHAS S0
_ otal ] $0)
58 |CTR 0059 206 ALL _|OSM Rehab Planning |
REHAS 5
) otat
53 |CTR 0060 Var._|Caltrans Capital Coordination
|
6828 ] 1,000}
60 |CTR 0061 ALL }7;“
REHAS "
— 12,500,000 000,000}
61 |CTRO062
REHAB
8
62 [CTR00S3 7017 j
_$345142]
5] 0064 7
979
; e - 180,103 179,
64 [CTR 0065 7047 SFO B .
REHAB 5 P .
€5 |CTR 0066 SMH ‘Twmmm
REHAB )
_ - — =
66 |CTR 0067 BUM _[Toli Plaza Rehab Projects
: =
[TA ] 077 CAR. Emmnm
. otal 033
] 0069 Var. _{Caltrans EYC Vraffic
69 [CTR o072 0072 E lmm
70 _[CTR 0078 BM __[Floor Beam Phase 1
Ga12 " =
71 [CTR 0079 BM @mm
REHAB ;
72 |CIR 0084 0024 BM_ Beam M Phase 2
n 0088 _CAR
REMAB Concrete
6813 otal
74 [CTR 0097 _Var,
REHAD on . Sof
== ~550 -

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xisx

Page 30of 8

5/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No. 113
Date: June 25, 2014
WL 1251
Referred by BATA Oversight Committee
Revised: May 27, 2015

73 |CTROLB  [CTRO118 SFO_ |Substation Uj S uppe
REHAB 3 iCapital
80 G307
REMAB

&"?‘g

$|8|E):

{EHHE

g ),
_ %) _ : 9 1
gﬁ'?g ik

| 1
El— 3 _so-{—
L {
=
A . S0l
L $0|
Frotal ,000 S0 54537,
Gateway Park Oversigh Sy K
snd Link [4H71] PAED iCap
- ,000 $0)
0136 SMH and Access Suppo
Capial
1 .
e )

g
3
5|
i
|

BATA-RES-0113_Att ABCDEFG.xsx

5/6/2015 8:51 AM



CRAY AREATOUL T

AUTHORITY. |

Date:

WL
Referred by:
Revised:

BATA Resolinion No. 113
June 25, 2014

1251

BATA Oversight Committee
May 27, 2015

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xsx

108 |CTR 172 SMH Beam Reconstruction fSuppo 1
REHAB Capit #
tal i
109 ICIR ICM1T3 BM__|Power Cable EUppe
REHAB iCapital i 0}
otal
110 [CTRO17S 175 -_Var__ [North 4 Return Water Line Systen | Suppa
ir Compressor, Alriines iCapita)
otal
111 [CTA 08 TR ) SFORB Uiy Stations, Replace Armored Cable [Suppe
000)
otal 524,000}
117 [CTRO195 R 195 var Return Water Line Suppe | I
[REHAD Alrlines Capial
otal
118 [CTR 0200 R 200 ANT Chanvel Warker Suspo
REHAB Cag
T =
REMAB Capital i 78
o $330,000 78 78]
120 [CTRO202  jais™0 SFOBB [instail Alr Gap Monitoring Syste: Supp 000)
REHAB fCap
] 5337, 7
iy R 6203 1G360 Var.
REHAS R
a2 K
122 [CTRO204  [3G30) Var.
7 otal
123 R 205 SMH_[Modify and widen existing high-rise catwalk for.access _ [Suppe
' otal
124 |CTRO206  J2I80 RSR_[1-580 Carridor improvements Oversight ——— [Sugpo

Page5af 9

5/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No, {13
Date: June 25, 2014

WL 1251
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
Revised: May 27, 2015
Thru 2014 2015 stments | Thru 2015
oli Bridge Rehabilitation Program $161,225.100) $7.139.348] 53,575,200 $164.789,
Revised Start FY $70.633.074]  $a,57s, )
L_New Proect Since Start FY otal $77, )
Une Project EA Mf-‘l Dexcription
No. No. | Prom oA Status [~ Thoa01d | 3018 Thru 20
IREMAB iCap . .
125 [CTRO207  [CTR 207 Var_ [SCADA System (Softwere Ungrade) - - i
REHAB [ANT,; B, CANG, DUM, KSR, & SN -
6 [CTRO208  [CTR 20 BM Solt Supy
[REHAB .
127 |CTRO209 209 DUM _[Steel Crack Mitigation
REHAB |

Var__ISubstation and Power

L

SFo88
SFOB8
=

(CT Ovarsight of Bricge
(1ERBYS Bullding Retrofit)

8 Yord

= # Y7
SFOBB [Replace transverse expansion joints {Supy .
Waest Span iCap : l 5
e e e, _
CARG |A! 20 Joint Repalr TN
REI
31 1,000
135 [CTRO217 [ SFOBS I : 000
IRE; imgm E’— -
136 |[CTRO219 0I690 SFO88 el hts de Ovarsight ISups ) ) _ I
REHAB 1 Ci . .
6825 | 0
WM Res Var._[Caktrans Progrem Centingenty =
REHAD ; :
2 o
oy 3
ﬁ $0 000
139 3 (26362 s v
5 ~$800,000
1430 7] 5L _
]
210
Ml am 0ob0
RM1
8210 SO $1,70,000)
RM1
31 [3 $!
143 CAR 0130K . |
1
318 € $61,000
144 0/92 D160 = :
- RM: : E
145 | SMH 5 :
. RM1L
1637 $o0|.
146 B8R 0001 53 . o
I g 2 $2,914,000
748 [BR0O0O3 853 ) BAYA [SFOBE West ¥y Planni T

1

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xdsx

Page 60of9

§/6/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resohntion No, 113

Attachmeqgt C-] Date: June 25, 2014
Bay Area Tell Authority WL 1251
i o Rehabilitation Program Budget Summary Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
" BAY AREA TOLL | Revised: May 27, 2015
“AUTHORITY |
Thru 2014 2018 ts | Thru 2015
Legend ¥ Bridge Rehabilitation Program ) ($161,225,101] $7,139,348] $164,789,249)
Rovised Since Start FY mary @ I $705,663,253] $3,578,200 $779,871,527
New Project § nce Start FY T ] §7, $0] - §! 776)
- : T
— mm’. " 15 ns
S — -
T T
otal $00,000

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xisx Page 7 of 8 5/5/2015 8:51 AM



" BAY AREA TOLL'|
AUTHORITY!

Bay Area Toll Authority
Rehabilitation Program Budget Summary

BATA Resolution No. 113
Duie: fune 25, 2014

Wl 125t

Referred by: BATA Ovessight Comminee
Revised: May 27, 201S

agend ) ol Bridge Rehabl
Ravisad Project Since Start FY
“ |
7 Bridge |

i3

161 [0R
Naw C5C}_ __so]
162 Ium ﬁ . )
—apa T s
163 |BR 0021 {890 BATA |FasTrak and Structure
REHa K
T
164 [BR 0022 [ET A
. 79
¥ otal
168 T 850 \TA_[BATA ]
REHAS HW, SW,
otal
K ET’ = — =
REHAR - -
otal $0| $0
167 [BROG2S L BATA Conversion . |
IREHAS Cl T 5
otal -~ $0] $0|
168 [BR0026 = | DATA [Violation Enforcement Systam_ . . _Sor.
: -
169 1516 BATA :
$0
170 [BROO28 917
IREHAR
l" :-I“ ‘ v .
j 0]
172_{BR 0030 DOD-16 =
T: 5 709]
709,
173 [BA 0031 000-05
REHAB $7
$7,

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.dsx

Page 8 of 8

5/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No. 113

Attachment C-1 Date: June 25, 2014
Bay Ares Toll Authority WL 1251
e Rehabilitation Program Budget Summary Referred by BATA Oversight Comsnistee
" BAY AREA TOLL | Revised: May 27, 2015
AUTHORITY )
The 2014 2015 tments | Thru 2015
Legend ol Bridge Rehabilitation Program S161,225101  $7,133348] $3s $164,789,243
Ravised Project Since Start FY mary pital $63,253| $70,633,074) $779,871,527
NewProEn Since Start FY ol g 776
Une | et s o] v ]
No. No. Program n_‘;ﬁnm Thry 201
174 [BRO033  [8927 BATA_[CCTV Instatiation i
REHAS | W ]
A otal $s, sl
175 [BROOZ4  [8524_ . BATA |Antioch Bridge
REHAB - OCTA 160/4 Intercha Capitat
: - otal $0
175 [BROGIS BATA
| El
: otal
177 [BROG36 931
REHAD
otal. K 0|
178 [BROG3T 932
il = =
179 [GRO038  [BR 0038 i
REHAB ¥
i otal
160 [BROGID 85
2 2.
gk =
181 [BA 0040
REHAB T
]
182 |BROD4L  [8934 BATA [T Uctnse Plate 1
—lnew FY2015
- e
183 {BRO4Z 8935, BATA_[Communications In Corridars
o=
: otal 500,000
184 [BROOA3 8936 BATA_|Backhaul Connection Infrastructure )
REMAB new Frams
: & = s
185 [BR Res = Var, |BATA )
REMAB - 1 Closeout R -
otal

New Project S'nce Start FY

*Caltrans Capital includes
capital outlay construction

and right-cf-way.

**pravious d in

RM1 Program.

2015 nts | Thro 2015
2
07 $779,871,527|
A 2| $944,660,776)
975, 143,
7, R 7
» 754, 41,300] 5527,
1
4 783
4 , 783

#** Project to ha closed by
Sune 30, 2014.

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xisx

Page 9of 9

§/5/2016 8:51 AM



BATA Resalution No. 113

Attachment C-2 Date: June 25, 2014
Bay Area Toll Authority Wi 1251
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Tofl Bridge Rehabilitation Program Referred by: BATA Oversight Committes

Rovised: 05/27/1S-BATA

Thru 2014 oS | ws T [ ww | ww | owmw | owmal | mm 2023 224 Total
Legend _ of) Bridge RehabilRation Program $161.225201]  $3564,248] $17,133800] 9,725,000 $7,585,000] $5,855000] $5,675,000] $5,545,000] $5.505,000] 10,405, 8,175, $240,593,0491
Revised Since Start PY Summary Capitat $705,663,253] _ $74208.274| $74410,000] $111500,000] 533,000,000 $22,400,000] $25,050,000] $13.885,000 $11,4000001  $41400,000] $21,200,000] $1,134,116,527]
New Progect Since Start FY [fotal $866,888.354 §77,772422] $91,543,800] $121,225,000] $40,585,000]  $28,055,000, $30,725,000] $19,430,000] $17, $51,805,000] $29,375 $1,374,709,5'
Vheu 2014 7015 006 | 017 T 1) ‘x_n"n = E_TTT Yot
() . » O I " 3137,
- - | I 1 i : i
= ===
o — i . a——— :
71 ot 4 NSHEE: (AR | = [ } : -
o — ——1 = — —!  —
- : ﬁL _ _ -
t E _ ) T | - | " R
= SRS =S
3 i 1 . - VRN O
4 - | .
1,855 $ - 18 - 1s - IS B K] - 1S - 15 _ $ 3
11 [CTR0010 SFO Vi Substation . I | | L- 0 B | R
ape i K : sT»F d I "'l' d — b
n o011 S50 15KV Cabie West Side 798 | ) | . R | Al | I |
| = e e o e e
13 [cTRounz 50 Substation Y — T . | v i 1= 1
' i e e et s
14 {CTR 0013 SMH : ] . ! i | i |
§ | RchabiRstion & 12XV Cble for Entire ] E R :
g otal ol i # ﬂ §0
ER= ) X Sructural [ X | - | i
) e otal 900 % i %] : . I
~16 [ciRo01s . T s Eec Cable ) 1BV ! I I S } ) i - I
_ _ — ol 16,328,000 5245 ﬁ jsul s'ol gso" . ‘5){ sof :
17 |CRo016 ] oum Joint Rehabilitation _ . 1 = ‘ } B | T | 1 1
_ a7 ' ) e otal__ T9220] 53 E} L N so' - s—o’ . §5| 5’ 0
18 0017 SFO_easts, n Jaint | 1 | 1 | 1 | .
_'1 HAB 1 I | ] 1 I 1 MR |

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xdax Page 10f 12 6/5/2015 8:51 AM



BAT AREA TCLL
AUTHORUTY

Attechment C-2

Bay Area Tolt Authorjty
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

BATA Rusnlution No. 113
Daux June 25, 2014
WL 1251
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
Revised: 05/27/15-BATA

Thra2004 | 2005 ' w007 2018 2009 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Fotal
olf Bridge Rehabilltation Program Support $161,225,301] 63,564,248 $17,133800]  $9,725,000] $7,585,000]  $5,655,000] $5,675,000 $5,545,000] $5,905,000] $10,405000]  $8,175000]  $240,593,04
‘Revised Project Sinos Start FY me Capitat srossessa| §74208274] S744100000 $111,500,000] $33,000,000] 522,400,000] $25,050,000] $13,605,000] $12,400,000] $41,600,000] $21,200,0000 $1,134,116,527]
Jotat $866.888,354| 577,772,423 543,800{ $121,225,000( $40,585,0000 528,055, $30,725,000] _$19,430,000] $17,305.000] $51,805,000] $29,375,000] 2,374,705,
e | e | B0 ' e T ms T e wa e [ w T —T—
) otal $2357,488] 51,357, % 50 sof S0
19 [CTROMAS ] ’ . SRE ] R | e
20 [CTR 0018 597, — P S R
- i ¢ -' j; 5-:] j.f ) — ) m—
21 0019 2 : g 1 ) T ; » » = :
T [C o0 7] » ~ ‘ e [ ] 1
B |cTRoozl SN — Boat Coliision ] E ; — T _
KR ANT_[Toll Plaa Grates e -sm i N I . { i AR OO ]
5 [CmoiD _‘vaFvgvgg E i _ — - : — 1 —1
— = e e e =
"2 [omooss 170 R Toint $5a340] ] o= ] I ] AT
. & i N ; otal S0 1077 5 §+ i j: jf ; %
KA S A N wHPS o 7 L S - . : ' +— -
F- [T _SFO HPS Pev. i = . 1 —1
- = e R e R — —" — —" =
5 [OR0GS ; : R | ] ' 1 1
3 [CIRGa30 . . } I A T 1
' = st ® ﬂé': ® éi = i!:Jl
31 [CTRO03 16660 SFO West! = - | ] 1 : | ‘ ! —- 1
: 3 — % . 3-1: # :'sal' El o j dijt
32 [cRe032  J16720 2 o 1 k i i )| i !
= JSF ' sTi* s‘oI 3 ﬁ i )
B [ORciaT D 1 I ] | ) I
- q‘t s'o‘ I ’5‘ —
solewes ; —1 ! j;{ 1 I v_g. 1 ]
i SRS e
36 JCTROD35 20 ALL_[ATCAS 1l Cversightee® sg' * ”g 4 : | ‘54 ;ﬂi_ Jq
BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xisx Page 2 of 12 5§/6/2015 8:51 AM



§aY aREA TOLL

AUTHORITY

Aftachmeqt C-2

T

FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

Dae:
wi..
Referred by:
Rovised;

BATA Resvhution No, 113
June 24, 2014

1251

BATA Oversight Committee
0Y27/15-BATA

Tood [ o5 T 2t6 | 200 | s 213 | w0 | won 2 | 23 T o Total
legend olt Bridge Rehabitiation Program Suppart sio1z2si0l  83564.148] Si713asool 9725000 $ases.0000 55885000 $ssvsoon] 5s,5a5000] $5505,000] Sagammond] o700 $240
Iwmmmnl ry Capital STs663263|  SM.2082741 S74410000] $111.500000] $23,000,000] 522,400,000] $25050,000]  $13,885,000] $11,400,000] $41,400,000] _$21,200,000] $1,134,116,527]
New Project Sence Start FY [Total $866,888,354]  $72,772,422) $91.543 $121,235,000 ,000] _$28,055,000 725000] $19430,000] $17 $52.805,000] $29,375, $1,374,705 57
tine |- Project | EA | Bridge ] A
No. No. o A | Thry 2014 2016 017 2018 2019 7020 2071 W2 | w3 | oA Tors
37 [Cikoose | [2e670 S . s!l_ 4 — I R
~33 jcmesT |2 . | i iR S | R | SO )
3 oot - ) v 1 : T ] ) A T
ml e e e e e e et
N T ; m T 1 1  — —T —
| _B : ————a
41 [CTRO0G. | ] . : | - ] A (5O B
5 J : # -”-:! #: : i RS
42 0041 B 1 “"’i . é‘ ] : | ! SR
[RE] | N [ N . . i N
@ [cmoosz I 19,531 1 d| ] A 1 ‘ﬁ?i; i S |
@ [cuos Jses _$67,738 - B I SR [ i T l 1 j‘ N KRS ¥
4= JOmooes Dassz K ) | ] . N ERE K | .
- T B E I j "5'5{ . d *'s-lJ* A 15604
% [cmooe | | | K 1 4 |
— ] S £ ' |
7 [cmoow  Jeoam 2{ T 1
o . e e e
[ 0049 G470 [ | | R i I i g B
' = ﬁ S " —
% |CRoos0  Boars _$ $750 i | | 1
- 27 —$mo00] 3700 ) S # j: i a $OI :
% [cmooet . eoam T 0G5 [ 1 ]
i = - 1" g -
51 |CTROGs2 G . — :
= I I A 17/
§2 [CTRO0S3 BG4S I I
3 355 o $350,00 % T
53 iCTROOS4  [3G 5 o — ]
BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xlsx Page 3 of 12 5/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No. 113
= Datec June 25, 2014
1] Aj i W 1251
FY 2015-24 Tea-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program Referrod by: BATA Oversight Commiivee
Revigd: 05/27/15-BATA

mmmm]mr]mlmulmmmmmn Total
oll Bridge Rehabliitation Program S161,225100]  $3s5e4148] $17,133800] 897250000  $7,585000]  $5,655,000] 85,675,000  $5.545, $5.905,000 $10,405,000]  $8,175000]  $240,593 049]
Revised Sinoe Start FY ummary feapitat $705,663,253| $74208.274 $74.410,000] $111,500,000] $33,000,000] $22,400,000] $25,050,000] $13,885,000] $11,400,000] $41,400,000 $21,200,000 $1,334,116,527]
‘New Project Since Start FY Jrotal $866888354]  77,772,422] _$91,543,800] $121,225,000] $40,585,000] $28.055,000| $30,725,000] _$19.430,000] $17,305,000] $51,805,300] $79.3 $1,374,709
une | Projet | EA e S
MNo. | Mo Program | S ) Fir) 8| Tor
54 [CTRO0SS  [BGATA . . ) . :
EHAS
s . .
El )
i 3%
“ ﬁ =
51 ﬁ “
) L : ’
) ﬂ-l “
.w 930 7,
. ﬁ = E 9’ :
61 |CTROOS2 (83670
ﬂ. JCTR 0063 197017
[%) cmwu 9703
o fomens e
. 65 -{CTR 0068 170
1
"% [cRo0s7 : ' ’
87 0068 20 R
d El ‘#7
68. [CTRO089 g
El
& JCTRO072 0072 . i
70. [cTRO078 GA6 d 1
71 JcRo079 36452 s l 1 l 1
HAB i 1 1 | 1

BATA-RES-0113_Att. ABCDEFG.xisx Page 4 of 12 5/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No. 113

5 Date: Junc 25, 2014
oll ¥ WL 1291
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program Refirred by: BATA Oversight Committes
Rovisud: QS/227/15-BATA
Two2o1d | s | 018 | o0 W8 | ams | amo | m2 | 200 2024 Totat
Legend ol Bridge Rehablitation Program si6L225101]  $3564.48] $17.133800]  $9,725000] 55650000 _$5.655,000] _ 55,675,000] $5,545,000] _ $5.905000] $30,405,000 saazsooo]  $240,593,008]
Revised Since Start FY. Summary Capital $705.663253] $74208.274] $74,420000] $111.500,000] $33,000000] $22,400,000] $25,050000 $13,885,000] $11,400000] $41,400,000] 521,200,000] $1,334 116,527
I Nwl"a;ectl s-L_-lnaesmrv [Total $266,888.354| _$77.772,422] $51,543,800" $121.225,000] $40,565,000] _$26,055,000] $30,725,000] $19430,000]_$17.305,0001 351,805, 000{  29,375,600] $1.374,:700,576]
Na. No. CCA . i Eee Theu 2014 2015 2016 2012 2018 Tng 2020 2021 02 A Total
] i ot + - K -$0} . e )}
72 [CTR o084 0084 _BM__|Floos Beam Phase o i . i i ! i R |
73 |Cmooss 1o c yZ] . { : SN DR KRR |
_ ' okt Seals = : ; - D ' - SER ?-l —EF
74 _[CTR 0087 - Var, Radar Beacons and . . 1 |
b on Southern . 1 d - - g —r
i q. : > 2 i . = T _q_ %ol %0
75 jomonee Dutn- v Pad flepla . . | IR KR
76 [CTRO106 o6 | Dum_[FenderSys - 1 | 1. | :
77 [cTR 0107 0107 RSR__|Substation ¥ | - 1 . g
78 [omoils o115 RSA_|Fender Syrem Suppe | I _ ] }
. &= ’_E' } e [ I : 4 . =
75 [CRO118 01 SFO B 1 Project] Sugy | EEEGE [ i l . .
el — el 2 o S — _ : ]
o _ i i oh . N M . . = . — 5
81 [onno "‘”;""—"“‘"——“"—'I‘M”‘_‘— 00,0008 -— . .v I : I ll |
el S o o e e B
82 [CTRO121 — i ]l I |
: % :EI #
& Jcmoiz (177) N ﬁ : L. 1- q- —1-
—— jﬁ a4 .
8 [CTR0126. 0126 _ ] 1 i i .
. : - —%
"i5 jcmozs. i | i AN
Tal j o # sl
EAGT B T ! I
1 ﬂ# %[ ;xL # )
87 [CTRo134 . — . . _Seag
. “sEI s_g' %0 ' 3o, 5
88 JCTRO136 TR 0138 8| : -1 } | 1 ) %
o —— :
89 |CTRO42 [CTRO1AZ 1 1 il | 000

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.dsx Page 5 of 12 5/6/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resalution Na. 113
Atschment C-2 Date: June 25, 2014

W.L: 1251
Referred by: BATA Owersight Commitice
Revised: 05/27/15-BATA

Bay Area Toll Authority
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

Legend olf Bridge Rehablitation Program Jsupport m.mﬂ :.s‘:a.m u:?:;m :.lv’zs.ooog s%,un{—ﬁ% s:m s::.owl smz?;sm{ s:;s.mq sur:u.ssm
T " o o mr a RT T R e R
l:: n::nl @ .': : "‘%‘ zm. 3022 L] 7024 Tokal
Wieh =i = e ==
- ==-_—— === s=
e e e s
et = s ====S=S=s==
======C—co=C=
e e = s
—_—
TE===sSE=
e s
 E==cec==c=—st
. ; ’”I ﬁﬁ.-” ' ‘ | ‘ — "
=
i E—" — " " R m— m— S—

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFQ.xlax Page 6 of 12 5/5/2015 8:51 AM



Attachment C-2 .

Bay Area Toll Authority
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

BATA Resolution No, 113
Date: June 23, 2014
Wi 1251

Ruferred by: BATA Overxight Comsmitteo

Revised. 05/27/1S-BATA

Thru 2024 2015 | e 017 ] ms | w9 | mn [ 28 [ aon 203 | 2om Total
ol Bridge Rehabilitation Program {suppon $161.225101]  $3,564148] $17.153800] _ $§9,725,000] _$7,585,000] $5,655,000] 95,675,000  $5.545,000] $5,505,000 $10,405,000]  $8,175, $240,553,04
Sevised Project Since Start FY urmmary Capitat $705,663,263) $74208,274| $74.410,000] $111,500,000] $33.000000] $22,400,000] $25,050,000] $13.285,000 $11,400,000] $41,400000] $21,200,000] _51,434,116,527|
New Project Sunce Start £Y Total 5856888354 $77,772.422] $91.543,800| $121,235,000] $40,585,000] 28,05, $30,7 $19430,000] 517,305, 5§51,805,000] $29,375, $1,374,70,57
% 50
' | |
ér; % L3
. i
o — —
i | { I T
: = —_ j;_ ﬁpj
I
| ]

=

aui

——
=

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ ABCDEFG.xisx

]
e j;; e
) :
— | :
) - : %
$12,600,000 . £
- - - | EEREEER| '
565 d Tnf sol- - . =
—1 1 : = » 1
4”] - ‘El : o el
] | l.. l. K § R i N 1 i I_ _n7
a9, £ S I - | i Ei El % i ﬁ 5332,
- i ] ] ’ 1 T v e o o Ry
a6 ) % : g = 3
S T 1 .
; B Ssoo0] 156 o ~$148,000 %) )
SMH_ [Modify and widen existing high-rise catwaik for access . [suppo L | = 1 : |
otal_ — S| :soi ] 3 :
RSA_|1-580 Conidar Improvements Gversight Support. I | | | 1
. Cap I 1 1 1 1 ) i ] [ I
Page 7 of 12 5/6/2015 B:51 AM



RELTOLL

CLUiHozITy

FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

Al
B

BATA Resolution No. 113
Dats; June 25, 2014
WL 1251
Referred by: BATA Oversight Comunitice
Revisod: O/27/15-BATA

Thru 2014 2015 2016 W17 2018 2019 020 | o | om 023 2024 Tota}
Legend ol Bridge Rehabilitation Program $161,225101]  $3,564,248] $17,133,800] $3.725,0001 $7,585,000]  $5,655,000]  $5,675,000 $5,545,0000  $5,905,000] $10,405,000 $8,175, $240,533,049)
] Since Start Y ummary fcapitai $705,663,253]  $74,208274] 74,010, $111500,000] $33,000000 $22,400,000] $25,050,000] $13,885,000 $11,400,000] $41,400,000] $21,200000] $1,134,226,527)
New Projpect Since Start FY frotl 8883540 $27,772,422] $93,543,800]  $121,225,000 $28,055, $30,725,000 $19,430,000] $17,305,000] $51,805,000] $29,375, $1,374,709,575
No. ‘No. o CCA Status
125 |CTH TR 207 Var
wl.l . : 2 m .
126 [CTRO208  [CTR 208 BM Shear Bolts
127 |CTRO209  [CTR 208 DUM Crack
128 [cRO210 TR 21D SMN_ |Pile Crack
REHAS ;
129 TR 0N IcTR 211 BM Fender
130 joRo21z | Bas
131 {CTRO213
FEr RS TR YT
[REHAB
) 25
133 [CiR0zis | J2190 SFOBB | Rey
REHABR ]
A [CRo26 [0 CARQ |AI Zarepa [CANG) Jcunt Repas
EHAB
136 [OIRGa7 SFOBB |1 820 Overhead Sagnage and Defineation Upgrade
REHAR Oversight
O T SFOBD [Metering Ughts Upgrade Oversght
137 [CTR Res Res Var,
REHAB
. —— “19 e
1381 sso/m2 51 | 880/92 JLandscaping®®
RM1
(135 | es0/92  [2a3sa g
1
8615
40 O T BM__{Modification % 1962 Bridge’®
RM1
10
VT 060 BM 4
142 CAR D130 CAR 3°*

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xlsx

Page 8 of 12

6/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resahution No. 113

Atiachment C-2 Date; June 25, 2014
Wi 1384
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehsbilitation Program Referred hy: BATA Oversight Committes
Rovisod: 03/2715-BATA
Thrs 2014 mlmﬁlm[mmmmm]mslma Totad
ol Bridge Rehabilitation Program Isupport $161225201]  $3564348] $12,133800]  $9,725000] 57,585,000  $5,655, $5675,000]  $5545000] $5905,000] $10,405000] $8,17: $240,583,
Revised Sines Start FY mary '
New Project Since Start FY otal [ 4866888
Line | Project | EA Bridge Description J
No. CCA } Thru 2014 IS 2017
1 N
1315 = Eml $150, ﬁ" = $ll|- é
143 CAR 0130K CAR _{Misc Lat ing®® I : | . A .
[RML [capit - -
144 | 880/92 02601 2 interchanga®® Suppa
RM1 Capit: 25,000
15 _ otal STATS
145 SMH 2 |_SMH Trail 1 Suppe
b 5115,

w
&

&

BATA B Eyebar Review

: "
BATA Park. ﬁl

|
8637 otal $115,000] S 5_°l
8531 GATA _|Benicis QRT*** jSugpo R
fotal E B

3

B
] 2 5 2 % 2 ) H %
SERRRERR

o

3

-1t~

150 BATA .
HAB 7 ' A0 (EBEEE [
7,000, -$577, E
BATA Maintenance il ]
$431,000 i j
$431,000] ) j
152 521 BATA_[SFOBS FasTrak Lasse Conversion Suppo 0 i {
iCapital 610.000] -31 035,000 ;.I
- ol : 10,000] 53,035,000 ) I
53 522, BATA [irtiring Lights Upgrad AP i S0 1 1 )
otal K $1,000,00 $50,0001 ;
154 920 BATA [SFO Plazs and Canapy improvements Sumres Sa000000] . 1
EHAB Capit $5,000,007, 3728000 5}
otal ] 00,000 $728,000 : - "
BATA Documentation { o
BATA Lane Mad/fications ‘iq : | ﬁf -

BATA Toll Plaxa Capital improvements : 230,000, .
4 200,000 2,000,000 000,000 .W

BATA [Callboxes £ - i

BATA CSC Procurement

BATA-RES-0113_Att. ABCDEFG.x!sx Page 9 of 12 5/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No. 113
- Date: June 28, 2014
Bay Area Toll Authority Wi 1251
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program Referred by: BATA Owrsight Comsmittes
Revised: 05/27/)5-BATA

Thew2osd [ 2018 06 | won [ mus 2019 | 2020 [ 20m 02 | 2003 | 2 Total
Legend oll Bridge Rehabilitation Program $163,225301]  $3564,48] $17.133800]  $9.725000] $7,585,000 $5,655,0000  $5675000]  $5545000] 35,905,000 $10,405, $8,175,000]  $240,593,009]
] Since Start PY. {capital 570,663,230 §74,208.274] $24410,000] $111,500.000] $33,000,000] $22,400,000] $25,050000 $13,885000 $11400,000] $41,600,000] _$21,206,000] $1,134,116,527
New Project Since Start FY _fromi $856,868,350] 77,772,473 $91,543,800] $121,225,000] 540,585 o0of 528,055, 656] $30,725,000 $13430,000{ $17,305,000] $51,805,000 $25,375,000] ~51.374,709,576]
Une | Project A Bridge Deseription ]
CCA Status Thiu 2018 15 216 017 2018 2019 2020 702 7022 7623 2024 Total
otal $14,3 $200,0001 $0] $0] So $0 $0] $0 $M,
BATA Tell Tag Procurement $0 | 1
$46473 $5, 000] 56, 7, $7, 7,500, 7,500,000) 7, $7, 15
otal 546473395 55,800, $5,500, $6,000,000] 56,800,000 57,500, $7,500,000] —$7,500,000] _ $7, $7.500,000] $7,500,000]  $115
BATA 2012 CSC Procurement $0]
New CSC) tat 12,250, 000 000, 800 000] _ $200,000 19,
11_ otal $12,250,000] $2,000,000] $2,000, $2,000,000]  $500,000]  $200, $200, S200000]  s200.000]  "$200,000]  $200,000]  $19,90,

BATA-RES-0113_Att ABCDEFG.xisx Page 10 of 12 5/5/2015 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No. 113

Atachment C-2 Date: June 25, 2014
Bay Area Toll Authority Wl 1251
FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program Referrod by: BATA Oversight Cosmmittes
Revised: 03/27/15-BATA
Theu 2014 WS | w08 2017 2018 9 | wn | Tman [ nn 5 2003 25w 202 Total
oli Bridge Rehabilitation Program Jsupport seLasim|  $3,564148] $17133800]  $9.725,000] $7585,000] 55656000  65,675,000] $5,545,000]  $5.905,000f $10405000] $8,175,000] _ s240,593,008]
Sine Start PY Capital $705,663.253] $34208,74] $74410000] $111,500,000] $33,000,000] $22,400,000] $25050,000] $13,885,000] 511,400,000 $41.400,000] _$21,200,0000 $2,134,126,527]
Sence Start FY frotal $866880.354] S79,772422] $91.543,800] $171.325,000] $40,585,000] $28,055,000]_$30.725,000] 19 430,000|_ $17.305,000] 351,805,000 $29.375,000] $1.374,705,57€]
une | ?mha l __EA | Grdge] T - =i sl ik, it S
No. ogram CCA . Status . . Thru 2014 2015 016 ] 20). 2008 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 024 Yot
-162 (8 otm LEiE BATA [Future and i R i a 5 . . B
= W I ' RN S ;
I ' E( : j I s
163 [on o021 0 BATA {FasTrak Sign and Sign Structure I i L. . | 1
= 1 : I . ] l l
. otal 5] 180 # . é P ' # sof,
otal ﬁf L) N sol | ﬂl - sn]
165 [6R 0023 290 BATA |BATA T . .
- e - W " S $7,
e _ otal $78S, g 7,
166 BATA 'Mmm . . : 1 . —ae] - - - -
167 [BR0025 - : BATA Conversion ) i ] e | | I | 1
= = — e wr
158 [BR 0026 924, BATA Enforcement - i A P R 1 ) . |
REHAB I N . _— i I | | : i £ | N |
j __sof
171 [BR0G29
173 [BAOG31  [B000-05
—_§i
174 |Bi = : N
I AD [
=
176 [BR 0035 ITE
i 37,
sl ,,.
; =
178 {BR 0037 8932 L
179 0038 R 0038 1

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xlsx Page 11 of 12 5/6/2016 8:51 AM



Attachment C-2

FY 2015-24 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

BATA Resolution Na. 113
Date; Juns 25, 2014
wi: 1251
Refemmed by: BATA Oversight Commitise
Revived: 05/27/15-BATA

Thru 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 200 201 202 | w23 | 20 Total
Legend oll Bridge Rehabifitation Program $161,225,101]  $3,564,148{ $17,133,800) $9,725,000]  $7,585, $5655000 $5,675,000] $5,545000{ $5.9050000 $10,405,000] 58,175,000 $240,593,049]
Revised Project Since Start FY Summary Capital $705,663.253| _ $74,208.274f $74410,000( $111,500,000] $33,000,000] $22,400,000] 75,050,000 $13,885,000] $13.400,000 $41400,000 $21,200,000] $2,134,116,527
[Total $866,888.354] $77.772,422] $91,543,800] $121,225000] $40,585 $28,055,000) $30,725,000] _$19,430,000 $17,305,000]  §51,805,000] £29,375,000] $1,374,709.5
Une | Project A Bridge |
g e ; e mm, — Vheu 2014 o 018 017 2018 15 2020 on Za L o Do T Youl |
I Trour $0 50 50] _$10,000,000} 0 So] 0 0 00,000}
180 [BA 0039 BATA_[Plan Bay Area TM5 [Suppa 50} 1 50
S0} 000,000
181 |BR 0040 l =
Sof
182 {BROO41 1
183 0042
Z)
184 [BR 0043 L
185 [BR Res

tal
]

*#% project to be closed by
June 30, 2034,

BATA-RES-0113_Att_ABCDEFG.xisx

|
;'lhm 2014 2015 2018 2007 2018 2019 2000 2021 2022 23 2024 Total
$161,225,101 ,564,148]  $17,133,800 9,725,000]  §2,585,000]  $5,655, ,675,000} ,545,000] ,905,000 $10405,000]  $8,175; 240,593,049
$705,663,2531 $74,208,274] $74,410,000] $111,500,000] $22,400,000] $25,050, $13,885, $11,400.000f 341,400, $ $1,134,116,527)
$866,888,354| $77.772, $91,54 $121,225,000] $40,585,000] 528,055, 725,000] $19,430,000 $17,305, $51,605,000] 529,3 $1,374,709 5
100] 3 $8,725,000]  $7,085, 6 545 000 ,17! 7,3}
670] $23,096,07. 0001~ 5a: 15,000,000 $12,650, S 9,447,7
$501,352,770] $26496.222] $61,103,800]  $50,025,000] $22,085; $5,655,000] § 000] _ $8,030,000]  $5,905, 000} $17,37: $756,757,
15,0001 000, $0
5: $5: 00! ood|  §: 000 $1 3 $1 [3 $594,
$365 $51,276,200]  $30440, $§71.200, $18,500, $12,400,000{ $1. $11,400, $11, $12, $6172,951,
Page 12 of 12

5/5/2016 8:51 AM



BATA Resolution No. 113

Date: Juns 24, 2014
W.l: 128§
Refered by: BATA Oversight Committee
BAY ) n 101t | Revised: 11/18/2014-BATA
AUTHORITY
Attachment D
Bay Area Toll Authority
Regional Measure 2 Regional Traffic Relief Program Capital Budget Summary*

Captal
m Toll Funding
Project . Projoct Tte Project sponeaste) (ousands)
? BARTMMuri Connection s Embarcadaro and Civic Center Stafons BART $3,000,000
2 SF MUNIMstro rd Svest LAY SFNTA $30,00000
3 SFMUMNI Hstorc Sveowans RehabiRston SFMTA $10,000.000
#  Dumbarton Commuter Rsd P, Alameda County Tranponion Gommiasan (ACTG) 59157000
Ry Chy of Valejo prap—
€ Sotuno County Express Bus intsrmodal Faciities Setano Transportation Authorlty $12251422
7 D/1680/5R 12 herchange Solana Trensportation Authorlty $100,000,000
& 190EB HOV Lana Extonsion fom Routs 4 to Carquinez Brkdge Caltrans STATAS5
8 Pichmend Parkway Park & ida Solana Transportation Autharity $3,850,000
T SuA Exrion o Laropa o Son ot Sonoma Marn Araa Rall Transh DIstict (SMART) p=r—
11 45,101 Greenbran UG Coridor and Bike/ Ped brprovements Transpartation Authorfty of Marin $43,500,000
12 Dyect HOVLane Connector om (680 to Plaasant HB BART Contra Casta Transportation Authorty $20,425,000
13 E-BART Contra Costa Transpontation Autharity and BART $96,000,000
T8 CopnatCorttr St Tk rprovaronts S Gty Capital Comidor JPA T5TA oy
5 Cantral Conira Gosta BART Crossover BART $25,000,000
16 ganicia Martinaz Bridge: New Span Bay Area Toll Authortty $50,000,000
7 Eoprmss BusNoth Compatiiva S804
18 Gippor Metropofitan Transportation Commission 22,000,000
19 Resl Tire Trensk Metrapolitan Transportation Commission $20,000,000
- RS S— East Bay Bloydie Coaliion 7 Transiom Py
21 BART Tube Seismic Retrot BART $33,801,000
22 Transhay TerminaiDowiown Calrsin Extension Transbey Joint Powers Authodty $150,000,000
B e oo Part of Oakand and BART pm—
24 oG Transh Enhanced Bus AC Transit ST
25 Commue Feny Servive for Aamada/OskiandMarbor Bay Water Transit Authority $12,000,000
26 Commyto Feny Service for Berksley/Aiany Water Transit Authority $12,000000
21 Commn Feny Servicator South Sen Francisco Water Transit Authorlty $12.000.000
7B e Tran Pty Inprovemants Water Transit Authorkty $48.000,000
:zs Expross Bus Souh AC Transit undﬁA-En‘ladaComnmipnmﬂon Py
30 1850 Noah Ssfety improvamants Alameda County Transportation Commission (ACTC]}, $12.300,000
31 BART Wam Sorings Extension Ll $185,000000
32 |58 (Tt Valey) Rapid Trans Coridor tmpravements County Transp c (AcTC) $85,000000
3B an Francisco Bay Arsa R Study BART $6,500,000
T ot Far Soucars Frogrm TransLink® Consorium popp
35 yoansk Commute Benafhs Promoion Metropolitan Transportation Commission $5,000,000
38 Cakdacolt Tunel inprovements - Fourt Bor Contra Casta Transportation Authorlly 45,075,000
37 BART Transk Caphal Rshadtation BART $24,000,000
38 Ppgional Express Lane Network MTC $4825455
39 yodmcatons in H60 and San Pako Contra Costa Transportation Authorty $5,000,000
T8 Cotai Bncraton Cattmin $20,000.000

TOTAL $1,515,000,000

< MiodHications to this ist are SUBJect to and approved via Callfiomia Sireets and Highway Godoe Section 30914 (f)

Page 1 of 1




Date:
W.l.:
Referred by:

Attachment E
Bay Area Toll Authority
Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program Budget Summary

BATA Resolution No. 113

June 24, 2014
1256

BATA Oversight Committee

Toll Bridge Selsmic Retrofit Projects Pfomzm _ Pr'oz]:ho:mgot ““'-"‘:::;:'t""‘"“
B _ =707 | | Changes et
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge East Span Replacement | $ 6,293,169,200 | $ 103,800,000 | $ 6,398,969,200
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge West Span Retrofit $ 305,316,000 v $ 305,316,000
::i:;ﬁ:ﬁwamnd Bay Bridge West Approach e s @9.700.000
Richmond-San Rafael Bridge Retrofit $ .'816,500,000 » $ 818,500,000
|Benicia-Martinez Bridge Retrofit .$ 177,830,000 $ 177,830,000
|Carquinez Bridge Retrofit $ 114,208,000 $ 1i4,206,000
San Mateo-Hayward Bridge Retrofit $ 163,412,000 $ 163,412,000
Antioch Bridge Retrofit $ 82,000,000 $ 82,000,000
Dumbarton Bridge Retrofit $ 148,700,000 $ 148,700,000
[ Subtotal for Bay Area Bridges | $ 8,570,833,200 | $ 103,800,000 | $ 8,674,833,200
\;r;;)ent Thomas Bridge Retrofit (non-BATA, for information $ 58510000 |8 ) $ 58,510,000
z%\”?,ft?:’;%:r;)nado Bridge Retrofit (non-BATA, for $ 103,520,000 | $ ) $ 103,520,000
[ Program Indirects |$ 30,000,000 | $ - |8 30,000,000 |
| ' Subtotal for All Bridges | $ 8.762,863,200 [ $ 103,800,000 | $ 8,866,663,200 |
b Program Contingency | $ 189,136,600 | $ (103,800,000)f § 85,336,600 |
Total for Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program | $ 8,951,999,800 | $ - |8 8,951,999,800

Page 1 of 1



BATA Resolution No. 113
Date: June 24, 2014
w.l: 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight Commities

CAAT Wi LA
L EARE 1T

Attachment F
Bay Area Toll Authority
AB1171 Program Capital Budget Summary

Toll Funding
Project No. Project Title Project Sponsor(s) (thousands)
South Access to the Golden Gate Bridge - Doyle Drive Replacement Project SFCTA, MTC, CT, GGBTHD $80,000
E BART BART, MTC $111,500
Transbay Terminal/Downtown Extension Phase 1 TJPA, MTC $150,000
San Mateo County Transporation Autharity, Capitot
Tri-Valley Transit Access Improvements to BART Coridor JPA, Alameda County Transportation $95,000
Commission (ACTC)
1-80/1-680 Interchange STA, MTC $100,000
Fairfield/Vacaville Train Staticn STA, MTC $9,000
BART to Warm Springs BART, MTC $5,000
Other Comidor Improvements MTC $19,500
$570,000

Page 1 of 1



BATA Resolution No. 113
Date: June 24, 2014
W.Ll. 1254
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Attachment G
Fund Reserve Designations
(effective June 30, 2014)

Pursuant to the Plan of Finance (Resolution No. 57) approved in 2005, the 2013-14 Plan of Finance
(Resolution No. 110) approved November 20, 2013, the Master Indenture and subsequent indentures,
the Authority designates and reserves an amount not less than $1 billion to be maintained for
authorized purposes, including but not limited to:

- 2 years Operations & Maintenance* $ 150 million

- Rehabilitation Reserve $ 120 million
(2 years @ $60 million)

- Emergency reserve (Co-op) $ 50 million

- Variable Rate Risk Reserve $ 100 million

- Project/Self Insurance Reserve (SIR) $ 580 million

Funds not specifically listed shall be retained for an operating reserve. No funds shall be
withdrawn from the reserve without specific authorization of the Authority.

* Combination shall be at least 2x the adopted operating budget

Page 1 of 1



